PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEVON AVAGYAN	01/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FETCH ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2811 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17124387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)464-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108275771

Email: arc@post.harvard.edu

Correspondent Name: J. STEVEN SVOBODA

Address Line 1: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 2: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FETC-1029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. STEVEN SVOBODA	
SIGNATURE:	/steven svoboda/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=FETC-1029 Executed Utility Patent Assignment Lev Avagyan 1-26-21#page1.tif

source=FETC-1029 Executed Utility Patent Assignment Lev Avagyan 1-26-21#page2.tif

source=FETC-1029 Executed Utility Patent Assignment Lev Avagyan 1-26-21#page3.tif

source=FETC-1029 Executed Utility Patent Assignment Lev Avagyan 1-26-21#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055251 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Levon Avagyan, an individual, having an address of 921 N. 4th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19123, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to the United States as more fully described in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEB), for which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and the inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally

PATENT REEL: 055251 FRAME: 0584 do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 055251 FRAME: 0585

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this 26 day of
January , 2020, 1 (2)
Za and a second
Levon Avagyan
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA)
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA
On January 201 before me, Willy were personally
appeared Levon Awaguan , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Aid.
Notary's Manature Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seel (MPR WARE - Notary Public Philadelphia County My Commission Expires September 21, 2022

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Utility Patent Application, filed December 16, 2020, serial number 17/124,387, entitled,
"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITY MONITORING AND REPORTING TO IMPROVE
SAFETY USING ROBOTS."

PATENT REEL: 055251 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 02/05/2021